dy DataGeneral
Data General Corporation, Westboro, Massachusetts 01580
Customer Documentation
Getting Started:
Setting Up AViiON® 4500 and 450
Computers
014—002314—01
How and when to use this document

ISS
Device name nesc(0)
r= After first powerup, you must change the bus speed
to SLOW as described in Chapter 3 of the manual
Operating AViiON® 4500 and 450 Computers.
014-002314-01 If you need assistance, phone 1-800-DGHELPS 11
1 () Connect expansion
SCSI bus options.
OPTION
& Locate the device cable for your SCSI expansion options.
J“ Narrow expansion bus (50-line P&S to 50—line CHAMP cables) fo N\
[_} 2.5-ft adapter 005-39975 E7934 (68-pin male P&S to
(68-pin male P&S to 50-pin male P&S) | 50-pin female P&S)
adapter cable
|_] 5-ft cable 005-39718 15396E005
[_] 10-ft cable 005-39719 15396E010
L_} 20-f 005-39720 15396E020
LJ} 4o-f 005-39721 15396E040
(68-pin male P&S to
i“ Wide expansion bus (68—line male to 68—line male P&S cables) 68-pin male P&S)
|_} 10-tt 005-40003 15418E010
[_} 20-ft 005-40004 15418E020
__} 4o-f 005-40005 15418E040
B& Connect each external SCSI storage system to one of the
optional expansion SCSI buses.
Refer to the
documentation that
came with the storage
system for instructions.
& For each SCSI bus, install a bus terminator on the last
external device.
12 If you need assistance, phone 1-800—-DGHELPS 014-002314-01
communications
OPTION devices.
1 Connect
» Locate your communications device cable(s).
J“ Asynchronous modem cable (DB25 to DB25) = 005-38420
[_] 10-ft EIA RS-232 005-36256 15369E010 —_ —
[_] 15-ft EIA RS-232 005-36257 15369E015 9-pin to 25-pin adapter
[_] 25-ft EIA RS-232 005-36258 15369E025
J“ Asynchronous terminal cable (DB25 to DB25) DB25 male to DB25 male
|_] 10-ft EIA RS-232 005-34256 15340E010 ——
[_] 15-ft EIA RS-232 005-34990 15340E015 <»
[_] 25-ft EIA RS-232 005-34991 15340E025 rn =
——)
J“ Synchronous device cable (DB25 to DB25)
[_] 6-ft EIA RS-232 005-32917 15290E010
[_] 15-ft EIA RS-232 005-32918 15290E015 DB25 male to